

January 3, 2001

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 PRECEIVED FIRSC OI JAN 11 AN 10: OF PRECEIVED FIRSC PRECEIVED FIRSC AND

Re:

TJ339
The Basico Group, Inc.
814 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 207
Coral Gables, FL 33134

TX362
The Basico Group, Inc.
814 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 207
Coral Gables, FL 33134

010043-79

Division of Records and Reporting:

Pursuant to my conversation with Mr. Tom Williams of the Commission, kindly allow this letter to serve as a formal request to transfer control of license: <u>TJ339</u> and license: <u>TX362</u> from The Basico Group, Inc. located at 814 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 207, Coral Gables, FL 33134 to Oronoco Networks, Inc., 814 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 207, Coral Gables, FL 33134. Federal Tax ID: 65-0955010

Notwithstanding the transfer, Oronoco Networks Inc. will be retaining the same business practices and organizational structure as was indicated in The Basico Group, Inc.'s representations to the Florida Public Service Commission. Because Oronoco Networks, Inc. will be proceeding as originally anticipated by The Basico Group, Inc., I hereby request that all related and future correspondence be directed to Oronoco Networks, Inc.

Should you have any questions regarding the foregoing concern, please do not hesitate to contact me at (305) 648 3740.

Thank you in advance.

Hans von Shneir

President

Sincerely.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE